

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC04-379

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Petitioner,

v.

DAVID ALLEN FULLER
Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA,
FIFTH DISTRICT

Heather M. Gray, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 0076953
Post Office Box 2668
Riverview, Florida 33568
(813) 205-6663
(813) 672-8180 Facsimile
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations ii

Statement of the Case and Facts 1

Summary of the Argument 1

Argument

THIS COURT SHOULD DENY JURISDICTION SINCE
A SUBSEQUENT DECISION BY THE FIRST DISTRICT
IS CONSISTENT WITH THE DECISION IN *FULLER* OR
IN THE ALTERNATIVE AFFIRM THE FIFTH DISTRICT’S
OPINION IN *FULLER* (PETITIONER’S POINT RESTATED.) 1

A. Jurisdiction Based Upon Conflict 1

B. *Fuller* Decision Should Be Affirmed 5

Conclusion 8

Certificate of Service 8

Certificate of Compliance. 9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE AUTHORITY</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Bailey v. Hough</i> , 441 So.2d 614 (Fla. 1983).....	4
<i>Benjamin v. State</i> , 667 So.2d 437 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996).....	7
<i>Daniels v. State</i> , 577 So.2d 725 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1991), <i>quashed</i> 595 So.2d 952 (Fla. 1992)	5
<i>Davis v. State</i> , 710 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1998).....	2, 5
<i>Fuller v. State</i> , 867 So.2d 469 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2004).....	2, 4, 5
<i>Green v. State</i> , 643 So.2d 1177 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994).....	7
<i>Hale v. State</i> , 630 So.2d 521 (Fla. 1994).....	6
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 809 So.2d 892 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002).....	7
<i>Kiedrowski v. State</i> , 2004 WL 892451 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2004).....	2, 3
<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986).....	4
<i>South Florida Hospital Corp. v. McCrea</i> , 118 So.2d 25 (1960).....	2
<i>West v. State</i> , 790 So.2d 513 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2001).....	7
<i>Whitfield v. State</i> , 804 So.2d 1274 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2002).....	7
 <u>Other Authority</u>	
Article V, § (3)(b)(3), Fla. Const.....	1
